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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1303

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 05 SEPTEMBER 2014
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 14)

1303. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) Which Dam Safety Rehabilitation projects (a) have been completed to meet dam safety regulations and (b) are currently in progress;

(2) How many job opportunities have been created through the Dam Safety Rehabilitation Programme during the period 1 January 2013 up to the latest specified date for which information is available? NW1598E

---00000---
REPLY:

(1)(a) There are 35 Dams which have been rehabilitated between the period 2008/09 to 2012/13.

(1)b) Currently there are a further 9 (nine) Dams which are in various stages of the rehabilitation programme of which 44 Dams will be competed in 2014/15.

(2) The number of jobs created through the Dam Safety Rehabilitation Programme during 1 January 2013 up to June 2014 is 295.
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